503802395 04/27/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3849042

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARD V. NEESEN	07/15/2013
REECE R. ANDREWS	07/19/2013
BRANT BURKEY	07/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDSAY CORPORATION
Street Address:	2222 N. 111TH STREET
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15140122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: awilliams@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. LUEBBERING

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45422-CNT1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. LUEBBERING	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Luebbering/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=PTO_Assignment_45422-CNT1_646409#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_45422-CNT1_646409#page2.tif source=PTO_Assignment_45422-CNT1_646409#page3.tif source=PTO_Assignment_45422-CNT1_646409#page4.tif

PATENT 503802395 REEL: 038397 FRAME: 0172

source=PTO_Assignment_45422-CNT1_646409#page5.tif source=PTO_Assignment_45422-CNT1_646409#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038397 FRAME: 0173 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Ward V. Neesen, of 14816 Polk Street, Omaha, NE 68137, Recce R.

Andrews, of 1510 Elkhorn Drive, Arlington, NE 68002, and Brant Burkey of 8500 SW 140th.

Denton, NE 68339 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM,

for which WE are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Lindsay Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 2222 N. 111th Street, Omaha, NE

68164, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States

of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Ward V.

Neesen, of 14816 Polk Street, Omaha, NE 68137, Reece R. Andrews, of 1510 Elkhorn Drive.

Arlington, NE 68002, and Brant Burkey of 8500 SW 140th, Denton, NE 68339, have sold,

assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Lindsay

Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and

under the following:

said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and (a)

executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefor and identified under attorney Docket No. 45422;

said Application; (b)

any and all refilings, divisional, and continuations of said Application; (c)

> PATENT **REEL: 038397 FRAME: 0174**

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said

Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be

filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to

file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed

applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that

may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and

(i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign

to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Lindsay Corporation for its own use

and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this

Assignment.

Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-

monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignce's rights in the

rights assigned herein.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 038397 FRAME: 0175

Executed this 15 day of July . 2013. Ward V. Neesen
STATE OF Nebraska) ss. country of Daylar)
On this, day of, 2013, before me personally appeared Ward V. Neesen to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska R. DANIELLE KOLANDER My Comm. Esp. April 18, 2015 Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4 18 5

Executed this 19	_day of	u y	, 2013.	
		See .	RI	
		Reece R. Andre	WS	
STATE OF)			
the second for a surface section of) SS.			
COUNTY OF)			
On this <u>/9</u> day	of July	, 201	3, before m	e personally appeared
Reece R. Andrews to me knows	own to be the p	erson described ir	and who e	xecuted the foregoing
instrument, and he duly ackn-	owledged to me			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
therein set forth.			L NOTARY - State of BECTYY L. SCHI y Cornel Expl April 1	I TOIN
		Notary Pyblic	z d	dwidt -
My Commission Expires:	4/18/1	; !@		

Executed this 19	day of	۷۶	, 2013.
	<i>—</i>	Brant Burkey	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) \$S.)		
	V		3, before me personally appeared and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly ackn	owledged to me	that he executed	the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.		X	LINGTARTY - State of Reforesta BETTY L. SCHMIOT Ty Comms. Exp. April 18, 2018
My Commission Expires:	4/18/19	<u></u>	

Lindsay Corporation hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

LINDSAY CORPORATION

Eria Arnacan